i
CLARENCLH Lc:inNSON

Approved For Release 2006/&EQ:RIE\%DP89800739R000300080044-4

08A-2025-66
Copy_{ of 6

Contract No. SP-1923
Amendment No. 23

Lockheed Aircraft Corporation 26 May 1966
Burbank
California

Gentlemen:

1. Reference is made to Contract No. 8P-1923 effective for the period
1 July 1961 through 30 June 1966.

2. The funding for FY-66 and the Grand Total appearing in Amendment No. 22
are deleted and the following is substituted therefor:

"1 July 1965 - 30 June 1966 No. 1, Task 2 25X1
No. 1, Task 3
No. 2
Common
GRAND TOTAT
3. The above results in a net increase of $140,000.00 or a new total
consideration of $23,885, 096 87. All other terms and conditions, as amended,
remain unchanged.
4. Please indicate your receipt and acceptance of this Amendment No. 23
by executing the original and two copies hereof. Return the fully executed
original and one copy to the undersigned, and retain the remaining copy for
your files.
Very truly yours,
THE UNTTED STATES OF AMERTCA
g 25X1
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED
LOCKHEED ATRCRAFT CORPORATION Contfacting Officer
25X1

TITLE Vice President

DATE 6 June 1966

SECRET

Approved For Release 2006/11/13 : CIA-RDP89B00739R000300080044-4



